LAKE IN COUNCIL DULY ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:
1. The Municipal Council of the Town of Slave Lake is hereby

enpowered and authorizEd to enter into contracts for the
purpose of undertaking the extension to the Natural Gas
System of the Town.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of One hundred and fifty-
seven thousand ($157,000.00) dollars be borrowed by way of
debentures on the credit and security of the Town of Slave Lake
at large, the said debentures shall constitute a general
obligation of the Town and subject to the Public Utilities Act,
be payable, both principal and interest in the first instance,

[...]

from the re~enues derived from the operation of the said Natural
Gas Utility; and, :in the event such derived revenues are
inadequate to pay the said principal and interest, from the
general revenue of the Town.

3. The debentures to be issued under this by-law shall not exceed
the sum of one hundred fifty-seven thousand dollars ($157,000.00),
and may be in any denomination not exceeding the amount
authori~ed by this by-law and shall be dated having regard to
the date of the borrowing.

4. The debentures shall bear interest during the currency of the
debentures, at a rate not exceeding twenty-five per centum (25%)